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Table 8: Pilot bit patterns for RACH message part with Npilot = 8

Npilot = 8
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5.2.2.2
Physical Common Packet Channel (PCPCH)

The Physical Common Packet Channel (PCPCH) is used to carry the CPCH.

5.2.2.2.1
CPCH transmission

The CPCH transmission is based on DSMA-CD approach with fast acquisition indication. The UE can start transmission at the beginning of a number of well-defined time-intervals, relative to the frame boundary of the received BCH of the current cell. The access slot timing and structure is identical to RACH in subclause 5.2.2.1.1. The structure of the CPCH access transmission is shown in figure 6. The PCPCH access transmission consists of one or several Access Preambles [A-P] of length 4096 chips, one Collision Detection Preamble (CD-P) of length 4096 chips, a DPCCH Power Control Preamble (PC-P) which is either 0 slots or 8 slots in length, and a message of variable length Nx10 ms.
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Figure 6: Structure of the CPCH access transmission

5.2.2.2.2
CPCH access preamble part

Similar to 5.2.2.1.2 (RACH preamble part). The RACH preamble signature sequences are used. The number of sequences used could be less than the ones used in the RACH preamble. The scrambling code could either be chosen to be a different code segment of the Gold code used to form the scrambling code of the RACH preambles (see [4] for more details) or could be the same scrambling code in case the signature set is shared.

5.2.2.2.3
CPCH collision detection preamble part

Similar to 5.2.2.1.2 (RACH preamble part). The RACH preamble signature sequences are used. The scrambling code is chosen to be a different code segment of the Gold code used to form the scrambling code for the RACH and CPCH preambles (see [4] for more details).

5.2.2.2.4
CPCH power control preamble part

The power control preamble segment is called the CPCH Power Control Preamble (PC-P) part. The slot format for CPCH PC-P part shall be the same as for the following message part in Table 9 in subclause 5.2.2.2.5. The Power Control Preamble length is a higher layer parameter, Lpc-preamble (see [5], section 6.2), which shall take the value 0 or 8 slots. When Lpc-preamble > 0, the pilot bit patterns from slot #(15- Lpc-preamble)  to slot #14 of table 3 and 4 in subclause 5.2.1 shall be used for CPCH PC-P pilot bit patterns. The TFCI field is filled with “1” bits. 














































































5.2.2.2.5
CPCH message part

Figure 1 in subclause 5.2.1 shows the structure of the CPCH message part. Each message consists of up to N_Max_frames 10 ms frames. N_Max_frames is a higher layer parameter. Each 10 ms frame is split into 15 slots, each of length Tslot = 2560 chips. Each slot consists of two parts, a data part that carries higher layer information and a control part that carries Layer 1 control information. The data and control parts are transmitted in parallel. 
The entries of table 1 in subclause 5.2.1 apply to the data part of the CPCH message part. The spreading factor for the control part of the CPCH message part shall be 256. Table 9 defines the slot format of the control part of CPCH message part. The pilot bit patterns of table 3 and 4 in subclause 5.2.1 shall be used for pilot bit patterns of the CPCH message part. 
Table 9: Slot format of the control part of CPCH message part
Slot Format #i
Channel Bit Rate (kbps)
Channel Symbol Rate (ksps)
SF
Bits/ Frame
Bits/ Slot
Npilot
NTPC
NTFCI
NFBI

0
15
15
256
150
10
6
2
2
0

1
15
15
256
150
10
5
2
2
1

2
15
15
256
150
10
5
1
2
2

Figure 7 shows the frame structure of the uplink common packet physical channel. Each frame of length 10 ms is split into 15 slots, each of length T slot = 2560 chips, corresponding to one power-control period. 
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Figure 7: Frame structure for uplink Data and Control Parts Associated with PCPCH

The data part consists of 10*2k bits, where k = 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, corresponding to spreading factors of 256, 128, 64, 32, 16, 8, 4 respectively. 
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